- authorized to levy a tax for the year 1919 and for the year 1920, not exceeding two (2) mills on the dollar, for the purpose of meeting
- any deficiency in or inadequacy of said ten (10) mill levy.
- Publication clause. This act being deemed of immediate importance shall take effect and be in force from and after its publi-
- cation in the Des Moines Register and the Des Moines Capital, news-3
- papers published in the city of Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved April 18, A. D. 1919.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Des Moines Capital April 20, 1919 and in the Des Moines Register April 21, 1919.

W. S. ALLEN, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 264.

SPECIAL APPROPRIATION FOR SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF.

S. F. 494.

AN ACT making an appropriation for the Iowa school for the deaf.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

- SECTION 1. Repair and contingent fund appropriation. There is hereby appropriated, out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, to the Iowa School for the Deaf, the sum of
- twenty-two thousand five-hundred dollars (\$22,500) for the following 4 5 purpose:
- 6 Repair and contingent\$22,500.
- The special appropriation provided for in this section shall be available May 1, 1919, and be paid on the order of the Iowa state board of 8 9 education.
- This act, being deemed of immediate Publication clause. importance, shall take effect and be in force from and after its publi-2
- cation in the Des Moines Register and the Des Moines Capital, news
 - papers published in Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved April 18, A. D. 1919.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Des Moines Capital April 20, 1919 and in the Des Moines Register April 21, 1919.

W. S. ALLEN, Secretary of State.